

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 265 of 2023

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 265 of 2023**

=====

PARSHOTTAMBAHI HIRAGAR GOSWAMI

Versus

LHRS OF RAGHAVJIBHAI ANDARJIBHAI KAKKAD

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2,1.3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO

Date : 06/07/2023

ORAL ORDER

Heard learned advocate Mr. Ashish M Dagli for the appellant.
Learned advocate Mr.Dagli seeks permission to file paper-
book. Registry to accept the same and place on record.
Stand over to 03.08.2023.

(S. V. PINTO,J)

Radhika