

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 265 of 2023****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023****In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 265 of 2023**

=====

PARSHOTTAMBAHI HIRAGAR GOSWAMI**Versus****LHRS OF RAGHAVJIBHAI ANDARJIBHAI KAKKAD**

=====

Appearance:**MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Appellant(s) No. 1**
for the Respondent(s) No. 1,1.1,1.2,1.3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO**Date : 03/08/2023****ORAL ORDER****ORDER IN SA/265/2023**

Issue **NOTICE** to the respondents, making it returnable on
13th September, 2023.

ORDER IN CA/1/2023

Issue **NOTICE** to the respondents, making it returnable on
13th September, 2023.

In the meantime, the parties are directed to maintain status-
quo regarding the disputed property.

(S. V. PINTO,J)

VVM