

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 265 of 2023

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/SECOND APPEAL NO. 265 of 2023**

=====

PARSHOTTAMBAHI HIRAGAR GOSWAMI

Versus

LHRS OF RAGHAVJIBHAI ANDARJIBHAI KAKKAD & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR VANDAN K BAXI(5863) for the Respondent(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3
NANAVATI & NANAVATI(1933) for the Respondent(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

**Date : 20/08/2024
ORAL ORDER**

Stand over to 16.10.2024. The ad-interim relief granted
earlier to continue till then.

(J. C. DOSHI, J)

GAURAV J THAKER